Form PTO-1584 11-09 1-31-92	Patent and Trademark (ff
WWW (U. 9 To the I Please recoi	d Irademarks:
 Name of conveying party(ies): Tetsuya Nakatsukasa Ikuo Arima 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Asmo Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
<pre>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other Execution Date: July 13, 2000</pre>	Street Address: 390 Umeda, Kosai-shi City: Shizuoka-ken Country: Japan ZIP: Additional name(s) & addresses attach∈d? <u>XX</u> Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/615,693 	new application, the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No e 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC</u> Address: 331 Second Avenue South, Suite 895 Minneapolis, MN 55401	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.0(</u> X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to depos account 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>50-0413</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page i⁻¹ paying by deposit account)
08/2000 DBYRNE 00000110 09615653 F1:361 40.00 27	SE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. <u>David M. Crompton</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	/
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attach	nments and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 011212 FRAME: 0783

Form PTO-1584 1-31-92	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET <u>CONTINUATION</u> PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	Honorable Commissioner ord the attached origin				
1. Name of <u>additional</u> conveyir	ng party(ies): 2	2.Name and address of <u>additional</u> receiving party(ies): Name: Tokai Rubber Industries, Ltd. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying attached? _ Yes X No	party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Addres	ss: 1. Higashi 3 chome. Komaki-shi		
X Assignment _ _ Security Agreement _ _ Other		City: Aichi-H	ken Country: Japan ZIP: 485-8550		
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes <u>X</u> No			
1. Name of <u>additional</u> conveyir	ng party(ies): 2	.Name and addre	ss of <u>additional</u> receiving party ies)		
		Name:			
		Internal Add	ress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying attached? _ Yes X No	party(ies)	Street Addre	SS :		
 Nature of conveyance: X Assignment _ 	Merger				
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	City:	Country: ZIP:		
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes <u>X</u> No			
 <u>Additional</u> Application number If this document is being f is: 			the execution date of the application		
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B. P	atent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers atta	ch ed? _ Ye s	<u>X</u> No		

Docket No.: 1018.11120101

PATENT REEL: 011212 FRAME: 0784

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASMO CO., LTD., who 1) has a business office at 390, Umeda, Kosai-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan, and TOKAI RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD., who has a business office at 1, Higashi 3 chome, Komaki-shi, Aichi-ken 485-8550 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

VIBRATION ABSORBER FOR VEHICLE WIPER DEVICES

(File No)for which	I (we)	have executed	an application
for a United	States Letters	Patent	on	
(Application	Serial No		filed on	
.)				

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES.

Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any 3) acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1) <u>Jetsuya Nakatsukasa</u> Date: July 13, 2000 Name: Tetsuya NAKATSUKASA

2) _____ Ikuo ARIMA Date: July 13, 2000

Witness: <u>Nachita gananeta</u> Date: July 13, 2000 Name:

Witness: <u>Joshio Lida</u> Date: July 13, 2000 Name:

PATENT REEL: 011212 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 10/30/2000